3
62

9
63

9
22

6
 -

30
-J

un
-1

3
Fi

na
nc

ia
l L

ia
bi

lit
ie

s
P

ay
ab

le
s

3,
97

3
 -

 -
3,

97
3

 -
3,

97
3

 -
 -

 -
 -

O
th

er
 li

ab
ili

tie
s

8
 -

 -
8

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
8

O
th

er
 li

ab
ili

tie
s

–
de

riv
at

iv
es

1,
55

3
 -

 -
1,

55
3

(1
59

)
 -

 -
53

4
47

8
70

0
 -

5,
53

4
 -

 -
5,

53
4

 (1
59

)
 -

3,
97

3
53

4
47

8
70

0
8

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Annual Report 2013–14   |   Page  127

Notes to the Financial Statements

Interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis
The following tables represents a summary of the interest rate and foreign exchange rate
sensitivity of the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 100 basis points change in interest rates and 10%
change in foreign exchange rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held
constant throughout the reporting period.

Interest rate
'-1 % change ‘+1% change

Carrying
Amount

$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

30-Jun-14
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 31,166 (312) (312) (312) (312)
Receivables
Other financial assets

31,166 (312) (312) (312) (312)

Financial Liabilities
Payables  -   -   -   -   -
Other liabilities  -   -   -   -   -

 -   -   -   -   -

30-Jun-13
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Receivables - - - - -
Other financial assets - - - - -

0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Financial Liabilities
Payables  -   -   -   -   -
Other liabilities  -   -   -   -   -

 -   -   -   -   -

Page  128   |   Department of the Premier and Cabinet Annual Report 2013–14

Notes to the Financial Statements

Foreign exchange rate
-10% change +10% change

Carrying
Amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

30-Jun-14
Financial Assets
Cash and
cash equivalents 603  (60.3)  (60.3) 60.3 60.3
Receivables 171  (17.1)  (17.1) 17.1 17.1

774  (77.4)  (77.4) 77.4 77.4

Financial Liabilities
Payables 4 (0.4) (0.4)  0.4 0.4
Other Financial Liabilities
- Derivatives 1,420 (82.0) (689.0) 66.0 563.0

1,424  (82.4)  (689.4) 66.4 563.4

30-Jun-13
Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 453  (45.3)  (45.3) 45.3 45.3
Receivables 160 (16.0) (16.0) 16.0 16.0

613  (61.3)  (61.3) 61.3 61.3

Financial Liabilities
Payables 6 (0.6) (0.6) 0.6 0.6
Other liabilities 8 (0.8) (0.8) 0.8 0.8
Other financial liabilities –

derivatives 1,553 (96.0) (1,020.0) 77.0 826.0
1,567  (97.4)  (1,021.4) 78.4 827.4

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Annual Report 2013–14   |   Page  129

Notes to the Financial Statements

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried
at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of
fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.  Foreign exchange contracts, are
classified as Level 2 within the fair value hierarchy. The valuation technique is a discounted
cash flow method where future cash flows are estimated based on forward exchange rates
(from observable forward exchange rates at the end of the reporting period) and contract